

Ct. Cases 271/2024  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. DAYA RAM AND ANR.  
(Punjabi Bagh)

28.08.2025

**Today, lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.**

Present : None for the complainant company.

Matter is listed today for PSE. No witness is present.

List the matter for purpose already fixed on  
**18.12.2025.**

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
**28.08.2025 (sy)**