

13.04.2026

Present : Sh. Saurabh, Legal Retainer for the complainant company.
Accused No.1 is stated to have expired.
Accused No.2 is absent.
Smt. Krishna, neighbour of accused No.2 is present on behalf of accused No.2.

Accused were called on notice u/s 223(1) proviso (1) BNSS, 2023.

Death verification report of accused No.1 not filed. Request has been received for filing the death verification report of accused No.1 stating that the same could not be filed as death certificate was misplaced and time sought for filing the death verification report of accused No.1.

Perused. Let **fresh notice be issued to the SHO concerned to file death verification report of accused No.1 on the next date of hearing.**

In terms of previous order, again time sought on behalf of the complainant company for taking instructions from the company to settle the present matter at lesser amount keeping in view the condition of accused No.2.

Heard. Allowed.

List the matter for filing death verification report of accused No.1 and confirmation of settlement amount qua accused No.2 on **22.04.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/ 13.04.2026 (ts)