

Ct. Cases 271/2024

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. DAYA RAM AND ANR.
(Punjabi Bagh)

22.04.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Praduman Rai.
Accused no. 1 is stated to have expired.
Accused no. 2 is absent.
Smt. Krishna, neighbour of accused no. 2 on behalf
of accused no. 2.

Accused were called on notice u/s 223(1) proviso
(1) BNSS 2023.

Notice issued to SHO concerned to file death
verification report of accused no. 1 Daya Ram received with
verified copy of death certificate. Taken on record.

In view of the report, **proceedings qua accused no. 1
Daya Ram stands abated.**

AR for the complainant submits that matter has
already been settled before PLA on 08.10.2023 for a sum of Rs.
55,000/- out of which Rs. 15,000/- has already been paid by the
accused persons **and again time sought for taking instructions to
settle the present matter at lesser amount with accused no. 2.**

Heard.

List the matter for appearance of accused no. 2 as
well as confirmation of settlement on **08.05.2026.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
22.04.2026 (sy)